The group’s main interest rate risk arises from long-term borrowings with variable rates, which expose the Company to cash flow interest
rate risk. The Company has not hedged the interest rate risk.

(a) 	  Interest rate risk exposure

	 The exposure of the Group’s borrowing to interest rate changes at the end of the reporting period are as follows:

Particulars 31-Mar-22 31-Mar-21
Variable rate borrowings 4,876.22 36,090.10
Fixed rate borrowings 4,502.00 4,168.56
Total borrowings 9378.22 40,258.66

(b)	 Interest sensitivity analysis

	 The sensitivity analysis below have been determined based on the exposure to interst rates on the borrowings at the end of the
reporting period. For floating rate liabilities, the analysis is prepared assuming the amount of liability outstanding at the end of the
reporting period was outstanding for whole of the year. A 50 basis point increases or decreases is used for internal review by the key
management personnel.

	 Profit or loss is sensitive to higher/lower interest expense from borrowings as a result of changes in interest rates.

	 A Change of 50 bps in Interest rate would have following Impact on the profit before tax

Particulars
Impact on Profit / (Loss) and Equity

2021-22 2020-21
Interest rates - increase by 50 basis points * -47.10 -157.63
Interest rates - decreses by 50 basis points * 47.10 157.63

	 * Assuming all other variables are constant

(iii) 	 Price risk

(a)  	 Exposure

	 The Group exposure to equity securities price risk arises from investments held by the Group and classified in the balance sheet at fair
value through profit and loss. To manage its price risk arising from investments in equity securities, the Group diversifies its portfolio.
Diversification of the portfolio is done in accordance with the limits set by the Group.

Binani Industries Limited annual report 2021-22

177

(b) 	 Price Sensitivity analysis

	 The table below summarizes the impact of increases/decreases of the BSE index on the Company’s equity and Gain/Loss for the period.